

**Office of the County Engineer
County of Gloucester**

LTPF-2022-County Wide Drainage & Storm Water Improvement Project

**Engineering Project #21-21
Bid Date: Thursday July 14, 2022, 10:00 am**

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 21-21

bidder 1 of 1
JPC Group, Inc.
228 Blackwood Barnsboro Road
Blackwood, NJ 08012
P.856-232-0400
stacygiordano@jpcgroupinc.com
Joseph Pentrongolo, President

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	12" Diameter Pipe Lining (less than 50')	155	L.F.	\$262.00	\$40,610.00
2	12" Diameter Pipe Lining (more than 50')	576	L.F.	\$176.00	\$101,376.00
3	15" Diameter Pipe Lining (less than 50')	297	L.F.	\$330.00	\$98,010.00
4	15" Diameter Pipe Lining (more than 50')	351	L.F.	\$216.00	\$75,816.00
5	18" Diameter Pipe Lining (less than 50')	497	L.F.	\$390.00	\$193,830.00
6	18" Diameter Pipe Lining (more than 50')	1,901	L.F.	\$215.00	\$408,715.00
7	21" Diameter Pipe Lining	211	L.F.	\$233.00	\$49,163.00
8	24" Diameter Pipe Lining (less than 50')	292	L.F.	\$465.00	\$135,780.00
9	24" Diameter Pipe Lining (more than 50')	1,282	L.F.	\$265.00	\$339,730.00
10	30" Diameter Pipe Lining (less than 50')	79	L.F.	\$668.00	\$52,772.00
11	30" Diameter Pipe Lining (more than 50')	60	L.F.	\$625.00	\$37,500.00
12	36" Diameter Pipe Lining (less than 50')	163	L.F.	\$877.00	\$142,951.00
13	36" Diameter Pipe Lining (more than 50')	1,707	L.F.	\$397.00	\$677,679.00
14	42" Diameter Pipe Lining	75	L.F.	\$1,400.00	\$105,000.00
15	48" Diameter Pipe Lining	255	L.F.	\$1,185.00	\$302,175.00
16	60" Diameter Pipe Lining	64	L.F.	\$2,015.00	\$128,960.00
17	14"x23" (18" Equivalent) Diameter Pipe Lining	105	L.F.	\$468.00	\$49,140.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 21-21

bidder 1 of 1

JPC Group, Inc.

228 Blackwood Barnsboro Road

Blackwood, NJ 08012

P.856-232-0400

stacygiordano@jpcgroupinc.com

Joseph Pentrongolo, President

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
18	28"x20" (24" Equiv.) Diameter Pipe Lining	77	L.F.	\$635.00	\$48,895.00
19	36"x24" (30" Equiv.) Diameter Pipe Lining (less than 50')	22	L.F.	\$556.00	\$12,232.00
20	36"x24" (30" Equiv.) Diameter Pipe Lining (more than 50')	270	L.F.	\$556.00	\$150,120.00
21	53"x41" (48" Equiv.) Diameter Pipe Lining	180	L.F.	\$975.00	\$175,500.00
22	Video Inspection of Pipe	2,000	L.F.	\$12.00	\$24,000.00
23	Cleaning of Existing Pipe, 12" to 21" Pipe	1,000	L.F.	\$52.00	\$52,000.00
24	Cleaning of Existing Pipe, 24" to 60" Pipe	1,000	L.F.	\$95.00	\$95,000.00
25	Drums	10	Unit	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
26	Cones	100	Unit	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
27	Flashing Arrow Board, 4'x8'	1	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28	Traffic Director, Flagger	600	MH	\$70.00	\$42,000.00
29	Portable Variable Message Sign	4	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
30	Construction Signs	400	S.F.	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
31	Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion	2	Unit	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
Total Bid					\$3,584,954.00

Vincent M. Voltaggio, P.E.
Gloucester County Engineer

7-14-22

date